Product datasheet
Characteristics
ATS48D32Y
Main
Range of product Altistart 48
Product or component type Soft starter
Product destination Asynchronous motors
Product specific application Heavy duty industry and pumps
Device short name ATS48
[Us] rated supply voltage 208...690 V (- 15...10 %)
Motor power kW 11 kW at 400 V for severe applications
11 kW at 440 V for severe applications
11 kW at 500 V for severe applications
11 kW at 525 V for severe applications
15 kW at 400 V for standard applications
15 kW at 440 V for standard applications
15 kW at 660 V for severe applications
22 kW at 660 V for standard applications
22 kW at 690 V for standard applications
7.5 kW at 230 V for standard applications
18.5 kW at 500 V for standard applications
18.5 kW at 525 V for standard applications
18.5 kW at 690 V for severe applications
5.5 kW at 230 V for severe applications
Motor power hp 10 hp at 230 V for standard applications
15 hp at 460 V for severe applications
20 hp at 460 V for standard applications
20 hp at 575 V for severe applications
25 hp at 575 V for standard applications
5 hp at 208 V for severe applications
7.5 hp at 208 V for standard applications
7.5 hp at 230 V for severe applications
Power dissipation in W For standard applications 104 W
For standard applications 74 W
Utilisation category AC-53A
Type of start Start with torque control (current limited to 5 In)
IcL starter rating 32 A (connection in the motor supply line) for
standard applications
32 A (connection in the motor supply line) for
severe applications
IP degree of protection IP20
Complementary
Assembly style With heat sink
Function available External bypass (optional)
Supply voltage limits 177...759 V
Supply frequency 50...60 Hz (- 5...5 %)
Network frequency 47.5...63 Hz
Device connection In the motor supply line
Factory setting current 27 A
[Uc] control circuit voltage 110 - 15 % to 230 + 10 %, 50/60 Hz
Control circuit consumption 30 W
Discrete output number 2
Discrete output type (LO1) logic output 0 V common configurable
(LO2) logic output 0 V common configurable
(R1) relay outputs fault relay NO
(R2) relay outputs end of starting relay NO
(R3) relay outputs motor powered NO
Output absolute accuracy precision +/- 5 %
Minimum switching current Relay outputs 10 mA at 6 V DC
Maximum switching current Logic output 0.2 A at 30 V DC
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 3
Relay outputs 1.8 A at 230 V AC inductive load, cos phi = 0.5, L/R = 20 ms
Relay outputs 1.8 A at 30 V DC inductive load, cos phi = 0.5, L/R = 20 ms
Discrete input number 5
Discrete input type PTC, 750 Ohm at 77 °F (25 °C)
(Stop, Run, LI3, LI4) logic, <= 8 mA 4300 Ohm
Discrete input voltage 24 V (<= 30 V)
Discrete input logic Positive logic (Stop, Run, LI3, LI4) state 0 < 5 V and <= 2 mA, state 1 > 11 V and >= 5
mA
Supply inrush current Adjustable 0.4...1.3 Icl
Analogue output type (AO) current output 0-20 mA or 4-20 mA <= 500 Ohm
Communication port protocol Modbus
Connector type 1 RJ45
Communication data link Serial
Physical interface RS485 multidrop
Transmission rate 4800, 9600 or 19200 bps
Installed device 31
Protection type Phase failure (line)
Thermal protection (motor)
Thermal protection (starter)
Marking CE
Type of cooling Forced convection
Operating position Vertical +/- 10 degree
Height 10.83 in (275 mm)
Width 6.3 in (160 mm)
Depth 7.48 in (190 mm)
Product weight 10.8 lb(US) (4.9 kg)
Power range 4...6 kW at 200...240 V 3 phases
7...11 kW at 200...240 V 3 phases
15...25 kW at 380...440 V 3 phases
15...25 kW at 480...500 V 3 phases
Motor starter type Soft starter
Environment
electromagnetic compatibility Conducted and radiated emissions conforming to IEC 60947-4-2 level A
Conducted and radiated emissions conforming to IEC 60947-4-2 level B
Damped oscillating waves conforming to IEC 61000-4-12 level 3
Electrostatic discharge conforming to IEC 61000-4-2 level 3
Immunity to electrical transients conforming to IEC 61000-4-4 level 4
Immunity to radiated radio-electrical interference conforming to IEC 61000-4-3 level 3
Voltage/current impulse conforming to IEC 61000-4-5 level 3
standards EN/IEC 60947-4-2
product certifications CCC
CSA
C-Tick
DNV
GOST
NOM 117
SEPRO
TCF
UL
vibration resistance 1 gn (f = 13...200 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-6
1.5 mm (f = 2...13 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-6
shock resistance 15 gn 11 ms conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-27
noise level 52 dB
pollution degree Level 3 conforming to IEC 60664-1
relative humidity 0...95 % without condensation or dripping water conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-3
ambient air temperature for operation 14...104 °F (-10...40 °C) without derating
14...104 °F (-10...40 °C) without derating
40...60 °C with current derating of 2 % per °C
ambient air temperature for storage -13...158 °F (-25...70 °C)
operating altitude <= 3280.84 ft (1000 m) without derating
> 3280.84...6561.68 ft (> 1000...2000 m) with current derating of 2.2 % per additional
100 m
2 / 3
Offer Sustainability
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals
including:
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State
of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer
and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
Bisphenol A (BPA), which is known to the State of
California to cause birth defects or other reproductive
harm.
Bisphenol A (BPA), which is known to the State of California to cause birth defects or
other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
(1) Right View
(2) Front View
Clearance
3 / 3
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Motor Drives category:
Click to view products by  Schneider manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
GMA02  1300920283  ST10-Plus  GMA11  GMA20  R88DUP03LAAC100V30W  STR2  VFD002EL11A  SR24  R88D-GT04H  R88D-GN04H-
ML2  R88D-KT01H  R7D-BP01H  R88D-KN04L-ECT  26231941  26231720  70354063  79294435  27358015  26231703  15275008  ST5-Q-
EN  STAC6-QE  LE1M35Q705  1SFA896103R1100  R88D-GP08H  GNCF8-11  ST10-IP-EE  ST10-Q-RN  26231801  26231909  1302263161
TMCM-1636-48V-TMCL  VX5A1300  ATVRU75N4  ATVRD15N4  UDS1UR6M50CANCZ183  103H5208-5240  103H5210-5240
103H7126-0740  103H8221-6240  103H5205-5240  103H7126-1740  103H7126-5740  103H7822-5740  103H7823-5740  103H8222-6340
111.3761.20.00E  808070RAT250  MSC-D-1,6-M7(230V50HZ)